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Tuesday, 20 October

All Day • Academic Day 4

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

10:00–10:30 • Birthday Meeting - Time Capsule Event (GCB)

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

14:15–16:30 • Staff Meeting (Acacia Place)

Wednesday, 21 October

All Day • Academic Day 5

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

12:00–13:00 • Matric Testimonials Distributed (Hard Copy & PDF)

14:15–15:00 • SLC Meeting

15:00–16:30 • SMT Meeting (Online)

18:30–20:00 • Head Girls Dinner with Parents & Head of School (Head's 

House)

Thursday, 22 October

All Day • Academic Day 6

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

15:00–16:30 • Staff Transformation Committee Meeting #3 (Online/Onsite)

18:00–19:00 • “Pass the Mic” (Venue: TBC)

Friday, 23 October

All Day • Academic Day 7

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

10:45–11:15 • Student Wellness Talk (AVZ Quad)

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

14:15–15:00 • Vertical Leadership Meetings - Gr 11 Only (Onsite)

Saturday, 24 October

All Day • Breast Cancer Awareness Month

Sunday, 25 October

All Day • Breast Cancer Awareness Month

Monday, 26 October

All Day • Academic Day 8

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• GC Blood Drive (MLO)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Santa Shoebox Pledges Due

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

15:00–16:30 • Faculty Meeting with All Staff (Online)

Tuesday, 27 October

All Day • Academic Day 9

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

14:15–15:00 • House Meeting - NEW (Onsite/Online)

15:00–16:30 • SRC Meeting (Online)

18:00–19:30 • PTA Meeting #6 (Online)

Wednesday, 28 October

All Day • Academic Day 10

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

14:15–15:00 • SLC Meeting (2:45 PM)

15:00–16:30 • Tutor & Tutor Director Meeting (Online)

Thursday, 29 October

All Day • Academic Day 11

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• No Academic Contact Time - Staff Meeting Instead

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

14:30–16:00 • Staff Meeting - OSH & Exam (Gym)

18:00–19:30 • Gr 6 2022 New Parent Information Evening (Online Video/ 

GLT)

Friday, 30 October

All Day • Academic Day 1

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Virtual Gr 12 Visual Arts Exhibition (Online)

• Wear Pink Civvies Day - For Breast Cancer Awareness

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

Saturday, 31 October

All Day • All IEB School-based Assessment Marks Captured Online

• Breast Cancer Awareness Month

Sunday, 1 November

All Day • Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Monday, 2 November

All Day • Academic Day 2

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

15:00–16:30 • Staff PD Group Meeting (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 3 November

All Day • Academic Day 3

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

15:30–16:30 • Kopanya Institute Call 5 (Online)
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Wednesday, 4 November

All Day • Academic Day 4

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

15:00–16:30 • Faculty Heads Academic Meeting (Online)

18:00–19:30 • PSD Parent Support & Diversity Committee Meeting #2 

(Online/Onsite)

Thursday, 5 November

All Day • Academic Day 5

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

15:00–16:30 • Faculty Meetings with All Staff (Online)

Friday, 6 November

All Day • Academic Day 6

• Gr 10 & 11 Possible Examination Day

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

• Submission of IEB Selected Portfolios

11:15–11:30 • Tutor @11:15

14:15–16:15 • Final SMT of the Year (Head's Residence)

Saturday, 7 November

All Day • Gr 10 & 11 Possible Examination Day

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Sunday, 8 November

All Day • Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Monday, 9 November

All Day • Curriculum Team Staff Planning Workshop (BCC)

• Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Tuesday, 10 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Wednesday, 11 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• International Day of the Girl Child

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Thursday, 12 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

17:00–19:00 • 2021 New Students' & Parents Information Evening (Chapel)

Friday, 13 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

09:00–11:00 • Career Counsellors Meeting (GLT)

Saturday, 14 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Sunday, 15 November

All Day • Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Monday, 16 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Tuesday, 17 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Wednesday, 18 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Thursday, 19 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

• Staff LDP - Presentation to StratPlan Team (Venue: TBC)

Friday, 20 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

• Staff LDP - Presentation to StratPlan Team (Venue: TBC)

Saturday, 21 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Sunday, 22 November

All Day • Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Monday, 23 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Urban Bush School (Campus)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Tuesday, 24 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Urban Bush School (Campus)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

18:00–19:30 • PTA End of Year Function/ Thank You Celebration 

(Onsite/Online)

Wednesday, 25 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Urban Bush School (Campus)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month
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Thursday, 26 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Urban Bush School (Campus)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Friday, 27 November

All Day • Final Examination Gr 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Urban Bush School (Campus)

• IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Matric Formal Function (Dace Hall)

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

• Staff LDP - Graduation Date (Venue: TBC)

17:30–21:00 • Matric Function (Dace Hall)

Saturday, 28 November

All Day • Men's Health and Mental Health Month

• Staff Report Administration (Onsite/Online)

Sunday, 29 November

All Day • Men's Health and Mental Health Month

Monday, 30 November

All Day • IEB NSC Examination Dates

• Men's Health and Mental Health Month

• No Students at School - Staff Administration Day (At School)

08:30–10:00 • SLC Camp Planning (Venue: TBC)

10:00–14:00 • Gr 11 Camp Planning Day (Venue: TBC)

Tuesday, 1 December

All Day • Staff LDP - Alternate Graduation Date (Venue: TBC)

08:00–14:00 • Script Checking

Wednesday, 2 December

08:00–13:00 • House Activity Day

10:00–12:00 • Provisional Birthday Celebration 25 Years - With Openings & 

Time Capsule (Labyrinth)

13:00–14:00 • Final Chapel (Chapel)

Thursday, 3 December

All Day • SCHOOL ENDS

10:00–12:30 • End of Year Staff Event & Staff Farewells (Venue: TBC)

Friday, 4 December

All Day • HOLIDAYS

• IEB Marking

Saturday, 5 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Sunday, 6 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Monday, 7 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Tuesday, 8 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Wednesday, 9 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Thursday, 10 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Friday, 11 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Saturday, 12 December

All Day • IEB Marking Dates (H)

Monday, 4 January

All Day • Rowing Camp (Roodeplaat)

Tuesday, 5 January

All Day • Rowing Camp (Roodeplaat)

Wednesday, 6 January

All Day • Rowing Camp (Roodeplaat)

Thursday, 7 January

All Day • New Staff Induction Day - TBC & Moved to Campus Calendar

• Rowing Camp (Roodeplaat)

Friday, 8 January

All Day • Gr 8 & SLC Camp (Saints Campus)

• New Staff Induction Day - TBC and moved to Campus 

Calendar

• Rector's Welcome Party TBC & Moved to Campus Calendar

• Rowing Camp (Roodeplaat)

Saturday, 9 January

All Day • Gr 8 & SLC Camp (Saints Campus)

• Rowing Camp (Roodeplaat)

Monday, 11 January

All Day • Aquatics Training Camp

• Staff Campus Development Day - TBC & Moved to Campus 

Calendar

Tuesday, 12 January

All Day • Aquatics Training Camp

• Boarding Opens & Parent & Student Welcome Tea

• Staff Development Day

Wednesday, 13 January

All Day • Term 1 Commences
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